Tentative Agreement will be voted. The Union's Committee will fully recommend 

the Tentative Agreement. 

3. If the membership ratifies the Tentative Agreement at the July 30th Ratification 

Vote, the Company will pay to each bargaining unit member a lump sum payment 

of one-thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500.00). The lump sum payment will be 

paid out within two pay cycles of the successful ratification and be subject to all 

applicable taxes. 

WHEREFORE intending to be legally bound hereby, the Company and the Union, by their 

duly authorized representatives, hereby enter into this Letter of Understanding.